# Form 51-102F3 Material Change Report

#### **Item 1 Name and Address of Company**

MINEWORX TECHNOLOGIES LTD. (The "Company") 19239 – 96 Avenue Surrey, B.C. V4N 4C4

#### **Item 2 Date of Material Change**

October 8, 2020

#### **Item 3 News Release**

A News Release over Globe Newswire on October 8, 2020

#### **Item 4 Summary of Material Change**

The Company announced it has engaged The Howard Group as its investor relations advisor.

# Item 5 Full Description of Material Change

#### 5.1 Full Description of Material Change

SURREY, British Columbia, Oct. 8, 2020 -- Mineworx Technologies Ltd., (the "Company" or "Mineworx") (TSXV: MWX) (OTCQB: MWXRF) (FSE: YRS WKN: A2DSW3) is pleased to announce it has engaged The Howard Group as its investor relations communications advisor to direct both traditional and online initiatives targeting the investment community and retail investing groups. The Agreement is for one year effective October 09, 2020. The remuneration payable to The Howard Group will be \$7,500 per month plus GST. In addition, The Howard Group has been granted options to acquire three hundred thousand (300,000) common shares of the Company at an exercise price of \$0.06. These options have a term of three years and will vest as follows: 75,000 options shall vest on January 09, 2021, 75,000 options shall vest on July 09, 2021, and 75,000 options shall vest on October 09, 2021.

The Agreement is subject to the approval of the TSX Venture Exchange.

Since 1988, The Howard Group has provided comprehensive investor outreach and capital markets programs, financing assistance, business development solutions and strategic planning to public companies.

In addition, The Howard Group Inc. will be providing an ongoing commentary on Mineworx's activities through its "Insight" blog. Interested parties are encouraged to subscribe to the commentary feed: https://howardgroupinc.com/howard-group-blog/.

#### **5.2 Disclosure for Restructuring Transactions**

Not applicable.

# Item 6 Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

# **Item 7 Omitted Information**

Not applicable.

# **Item 8 Executive Officer**

Mr. Greg Pendura, President and Chief Executive Officer

Tel: 780-800-0726

# **Item 9 Date of Report**

October 8, 2020